KNEB-FM - Scottsbluff, NE
Quarterly Issues/Programs List
October 1, 2017 — December 31, 2017

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Health &
Wellness

Education

Public Safety

Business &
Industry

Education

Health &

Wellness

Tourism

Education

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Food Insecurity

Community
Betterment

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

10/02/2017

10/03/2017

10/04/2017

10/05/2017

10/06/2017

10/09/2017

10/10/2017

10/11/2017

10/12/2017

10/13/2017

10/16/2017

10/17/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Amy Winters with Western Nebraska
Community College discussed the
upcoming Volleyball Pink Night fundraiser
for breast cancer awareness.

Cathy Carney discussed the St. Agnes
Academy Premiere Fundraiser for the
school.

Courtney Zeiler and Tabitha McCloud
discussed Domestic Violence Awareness
Month.

Jayme Sandberg discussed the upcoming
BPW Bosses Day

Rick Myers with the Gering Kiwanis Club
discussed the upcoming fun day at Legacy
of the Plains Museum

Matt Huck with the West Nebraska Bicycle
Club discussed the upcoming Tire and
Tube Clinic.

Ken Meyer discussed the OctoberFest
Revived event to be held in Mitchell.

Anthony Mason with the Riverside
Discovery Center discussed the upcoming
events at the zoo.

Dr. Vince Bjorling and Bob Scripter
discussed the upcoming KNEB Save A
Rack At Backaracks Fundraiser for Breast
Cancer Awareness.

Donna Thompson and Lena Soto with the
West Nebraska Arts Center discussed
their upcoming fundraiser.

Jill Allen with the Scotts Bluff County
Volunteer Center discussed the Snow
Angel program.

Lynn Doering discussed the Scottsbluff
Methodist Church Family Fun Day.
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Issue

Business &
Industry

Public Safety

Education

Education

Education

Arts & Culture

Health &

Wellness

Community
Betterment

Education

Veterans Affairs

Arts & Culture

Agriculture

Community

Betterment

Government
Relations

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

10/18/2017

10/19/2017

10/20/2017

10/23/2017

10/24/2017

10/25/2017

10/26/2017

10/27/2017

10/30/2017

10/31/2017

11/01/2017

11/02/2017

11/03/2017

11/06/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Karen Anderson with the Scottsbluff-
Gering United Chamber of Commerce
discussed the upcoming State of the
Valley and Business After Hours events.

Cassidy Baum with Keep Scottsbluff-
Gering Beautiful discussing the upcoming
Pharmaceutical Take Back event.

Gail Beyer with the Bridgeport chapter of
Teammates discussing the upcoming
fundraiser for the chapter.

Jennifer Sibal with Western Nebraska
Community College discussing the
upcoming homecoming week festivities.

Alyssa Harvey with the Scottsbluff Public
Schools Foundation discussing the new
courtyard and paver project.

The Goshen Community Theater cast
discussed their upcoming performance in
Torrington.

Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at
Regional West, discussed breast cancer
awareness.

Jacee Pilkington discussed the Scottsbluff
BPW’s Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event.

Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and
Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt
and Shawn Seiler discussed the Gering
Freshmen Academy.

Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr.
Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming
Warrior Run.

Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah
Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet
performances at the Midwest Theater.

Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter’'s
Farmers Market discussed their upcoming
farmers market.

Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming
Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer
opportunities.

Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering
Dog Park.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List — Page 2 of 5



Issue

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Veterans Affairs

Community
Betterment

Health &
Wellness

Food Insecurity

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Food Insecurity

Business &
Industry

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Community

Betterment

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

11/07/2017

11/08/2017

11/09/2017

11/10/2017

11/13/2017

11/14/2017

11/15/2017

11/16/2017

11/17/2017

11/20/2017

11/21/2017

11/22/2017

11/24/2017

11/27/2017

11/28/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Lynn Doering and Linda Thurston
discussed the upcoming Homespun
Boutique.

John Schmall discussed the upcoming
Bayard Depot Museum “Sip and Sample”
event.

John Schmall, Veterans Affairs Office for
Scotts Bluff County, discussed Veterans
Day 2017 activities.

Chris Smith discussed Operation
Christmas Child donation opportunities.

Caryn Long discussed Senior Health
Insurance sign up opportunities.

Jill Allen and Kendra Feather discussed
KNEB’s Annual Thanksgiving in the Valley.

Kristin Wiebe and Joan Koehler discussed
the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library Kitchen
Tour.

Becca Thompkins and Triniti Burgner
discussed the upcoming Jingle Jog.

Missi lasillo discussed the Catpacks and
Puppacks soup luncheon fundraiser.

Jeff West with the Scottsbluff-Gering
United Chamber of Commerce discussing
upcoming events.

Becca Thompkins with First State Bank
discussing the annual gift of love
campaign.

Scottsbluff High School students Jaelynn
Muhr and Brayden Gonzales, along with
Band Instructor Frank Ibero discussed the
upcoming All State Band & Chorus.

Renee Garton and Angie Kembel
discussed the Scottsbluff and Gering
holiday parades.

Anthony Mason discussing the Riverside
Discovery Center’s new bear exhibit.

Chief of Obstetrics at Regional West
Physicians Clinic-Women's Center Dr.
Dorisa Polk and Chief of Pediatrics Dr.
Cynthia Guerue discuss diabetes.
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Issue

Agriculture

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Health &
Wellness

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Food Insecurity

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Agriculture

Health &
Wellness

Education

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

11/29/2017

11/30/2017

12/01/2017

12/04/2017

12/05/2017

12/06/2017

12/07/2017

12/08/2017

12/11/2017

12/12/2017

12/13/2017

12/14/2017

12/15/2017

12/18/2017

12/19/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Kendra Feather discussed the upcoming
KNEB Farm & Ranch Expo.

Billy Estes and Stan Kontogiannis
discussed the Boys Town movie showing
at the Midwest Theater.

Jeff Reifschneider discussed the
Christmas tree fundraiser for the
Scottsbluff Kiwanis program.

Steph Black and Marty Williams discussed
the United Way of Western Nebraska
annual Nachos Navidad fundraiser.

Riders in the Sky discussed their
upcoming show at the Midwest Theater.

Deb Carlson with the Lied Scottsbluff
Public Library discussed their upcoming
Christmas party.

Triniti Burgner with the Scottsbluff Family
YMCA discussing their holiday camp and
youth basketball programs.

Chris Smith discussed the First Baptist
Church Christmas Shoe Tree program.

Steph Black and Melissa Schneider
discussed the United Way of Western
Nebraska’s fundraiser at Sam & Louie’s
Restaurant.

Barb Cross with the North Platte NRD
discussed their “Share the Cheer” food
drive.

Bob Nemnick with the Carpenter Center
discussed upcoming events.

Eric Valencia with the Fort Laramie
National Historical Site discussed events
at the fort.

Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter’s
Farmers Market discussed their upcoming
farmers market.

Debbie Jelinek, Occupational Therapist at
Regional West, discussed Lymphedema.

Dr. Todd Holcomb and Nina Grant
discussed the renovation project at
WNCC.
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Issue

Tourism

Community
Betterment

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Government
Relations

Community
Betterment

Economic
Development

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

12/20/2017

12/21/2017

12/22/2017

12/26/2017

12/27/2017

12/28/2017

12/29/2017

Time

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

7:45 AM

Duration

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Description of Program

Colleen Johnson discussed the selection
of the Old West Balloon Fest as the site for
the US Hot Air Balloon competition in
2019, 2020, and 2021.

Chuck Heeman with the Western
Nebraska Pioneers discussed the team’s
schedule for their inaugural season.

Scottsbluff Police Chief Kevin Spencer
discussed 2017 results and 2018
objectives.

Lola Gonzales discussed the upcoming
YMCA Mini Health Fair.

Nebraska Senator John Stinner discussed
the upcoming 2018 Legislative session.

Naomi Loomis discussed the Bronc Bash
at the Goshen County Fairgrounds in
Torrington, WY.

Dave Rippe, Director of the Nebraska
Department of Economic Development,
discussed western Nebraska and
statewide economic development issues.
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