KNEB-FM - Scottsbluff, NE Quarterly Issues/Programs List October 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/02/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Amy Winters with Western Nebraska Community College discussed the upcoming Volleyball Pink Night fundraiser for breast cancer awareness.
Education	News Extra	10/03/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Cathy Carney discussed the St. Agnes Academy Premiere Fundraiser for the school.
Public Safety	News Extra	10/04/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Courtney Zeiler and Tabitha McCloud discussed Domestic Violence Awareness Month.
Business & Industry	News Extra	10/05/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jayme Sandberg discussed the upcoming BPW Bosses Day
Education	News Extra	10/06/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Rick Myers with the Gering Kiwanis Club discussed the upcoming fun day at Legacy of the Plains Museum
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/09/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Matt Huck with the West Nebraska Bicycle Club discussed the upcoming Tire and Tube Clinic.
Tourism	News Extra	10/10/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Ken Meyer discussed the OctoberFest Revived event to be held in Mitchell.
Education	News Extra	10/11/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Anthony Mason with the Riverside Discovery Center discussed the upcoming events at the zoo.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/12/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dr. Vince Bjorling and Bob Scripter discussed the upcoming KNEB Save A Rack At Backaracks Fundraiser for Breast Cancer Awareness.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	10/13/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Donna Thompson and Lena Soto with the West Nebraska Arts Center discussed their upcoming fundraiser.
Food Insecurity	News Extra	10/16/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jill Allen with the Scotts Bluff County Volunteer Center discussed the Snow Angel program.
Community Betterment	News Extra	10/17/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lynn Doering discussed the Scottsbluff Methodist Church Family Fun Day.

Business & Industry News Extra Industry 10/18/2017 7.45 AM South Industry Karen Anderson with the Scottsbluff-Gering United Chamber of Commerce upcoming State of the Valley and Business After Hours events. Public Safety News Extra 10/19/2017 7.45 AM 5.00 Cassidy Baum with Keep Scottsbluff-Gering Deautiful discussing the upcoming Pharmaceutical Take Back event. Education News Extra 10/20/2017 7.45 AM 5.00 Gail Beyer with the Bridgeport chapter of fearmantes discussing the upcoming Pharmaceutical Take Back event. Education News Extra 10/23/2017 7.45 AM 5.00 Jennifer Stala with Western Nebraska Community College discussing the upcoming fundratiser for the chapter. Education News Extra 10/24/2017 7.45 AM 5.00 Alyssa Harvey with the Scottsbluff Public Schools Fortunation discussing the new Courty and paver project. Arts & Culture News Extra 10/25/2017 7.45 AM 5.00 Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at Regional West, discussed the Scottsbluff Public Scottsbluff Publ	Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Education News Extra 10/20/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gail Beyer with the Bridgeport chapter of Teammates discussing the upcoming fundraiser for the chapter. Education News Extra 10/23/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jennifer Sibal with Western Nebraska Community College discussing the upcoming fundraiser for the chapter. Education News Extra 10/24/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Alyssa Harvey with the Scottsbluff Public Schools Foundation discussing the upcoming homecoming week festivities. Education News Extra 10/25/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Alyssa Harvey with the Scottsbluff Public Schools Foundation discussing the new courtyard and paver project. Arts & Culture News Extra 10/25/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 The Goshen Community Theater cast discussed their upcoming performance in Torrington. Health & Wellness News Extra 10/26/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at Regional West, discussed the Scottsbluff BPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event. Education News Extra 10/27/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seller discussed the Gering Freshmen Academy. Veterans Affairs News Extra 10/31/2017		News Extra	10/18/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Gering United Chamber of Commerce discussed the upcoming State of the
Education News Extra 10/23/2017 7.45 AM 5:00 All Teammates discussing the upcoming fundraiser for the chapter. Education News Extra 10/24/2017 7.45 AM 5:00 Alyssa Harvey with the Scottsbluff Public Schools Foundation discussing the new courtyard and pave project. Arts & Culture News Extra 10/25/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 The Goshen Community Theater cast discussed their upcoming performance in Torrington. Health & Wellness News Extra 10/26/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at Regional West, discussed breast cancer awareness. Community Betterment News Extra 10/27/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jacee Pilkington discussed the Scottsbluff BPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event. Education News Extra 10/30/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seller discussed the Gering Freshmen Academy. Veterans Affairs News Extra 10/31/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run. Arts & Culture News Extra 11/01/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discuss	Public Safety	News Extra	10/19/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Gering Beautiful discussing the upcoming
Education News Extra 10/24/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Alyssa Harvey with the Scottsbluff Public Schools Foundation discussing the new courtyard and paver project. Arts & Culture News Extra 10/25/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 The Goshen Community Theater cast discussed their upcoming performance in Torrington. Health & Wellness News Extra 10/26/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at Regional West, discussed breast cancer awareness. Community Betterment News Extra 10/27/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jacee Pilkington discussed the Scottsbluff BPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event. Education News Extra 10/30/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seiler discussed the Gering Freshmen Academy. Veterans Affairs News Extra 10/31/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run. Arts & Culture News Extra 11/01/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater. Agriculture News Extra 11/02/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities.	Education	News Extra	10/20/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Teammates discussing the upcoming
Arts & Culture News Extra 10/25/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 The Goshen Community Theater cast discussing the new courtyard and paver project. Health & Wellness News Extra 10/26/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at Regional West, discussed breast cancer awareness. Community Betterment News Extra 10/27/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jacee Pilkington discussed the Scottsbluff BPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event. Education News Extra 10/30/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Gering Freshmen Academy. Veterans Affairs News Extra 10/31/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the Upcoming Warrior Run. Arts & Culture News Extra 11/01/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater. Agriculture News Extra 11/02/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering <td>Education</td> <td>News Extra</td> <td>10/23/2017</td> <td>7:45 AM</td> <td>5:00</td> <td>Community College discussing the</td>	Education	News Extra	10/23/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Community College discussing the
Health & Wellness News Extra 10/26/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dr. Gitesh Chheda, Radiologist at Regional West, discussed breast cancer awareness. Community Betterment News Extra 10/27/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jacee Pilkington discussed the Scottsbluff BPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event. Education News Extra 10/30/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seiler discussed the Gering Freshmen Academy. Veterans Affairs News Extra 10/31/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run. Arts & Culture News Extra 11/01/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater. Agriculture News Extra 11/02/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market. Community Betterment News Extra 11/03/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	Education	News Extra	10/24/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Schools Foundation discussing the new
Wellness Regional West, discussed breast cancer awareness. Community Betterment News Extra 10/27/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jacee Pilkington discussed the Scottsbluff BPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event. Education News Extra 10/30/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seiler discussed the Gering Freshmen Academy. Veterans Affairs News Extra 10/31/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run. Arts & Culture News Extra 11/01/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater. Agriculture News Extra 11/02/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market. Community Betterment News Extra 11/03/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	Arts & Culture	News Extra	10/25/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	discussed their upcoming performance in
BettermentBPW's Java, Jazz, and Jewelry event.EducationNews Extra10/30/20177:45 AM5:00Gering Freshmen Jenna Balthazor and Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seiler discussed the Gering Freshmen Academy.Veterans AffairsNews Extra10/31/20177:45 AM5:00Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run.Arts & CultureNews Extra11/01/20177:45 AM5:00Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater.AgricultureNews Extra11/02/20177:45 AM5:00Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market.Community BettermentNews Extra11/03/20177:45 AM5:00Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities.GovernmentNews Extra11/06/20177:45 AM5:00Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering		News Extra	10/26/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Regional West, discussed breast cancer
Veterans AffairsNews Extra10/31/20177:45 AM5:00Dave Wolf, Nate Merrigan, and Dr. Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run.Arts & CultureNews Extra11/01/20177:45 AM5:00Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater.AgricultureNews Extra11/02/20177:45 AM5:00Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market.Community BettermentNews Extra11/03/20177:45 AM5:00Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities.GovernmentNews Extra11/06/20177:45 AM5:00Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	_	News Extra	10/27/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	
Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming Warrior Run. Arts & Culture News Extra 11/01/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Billy Estes and Company Manager Sarah Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater. Agriculture News Extra 11/02/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market. Community Betterment News Extra 11/03/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	Education	News Extra	10/30/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Logan Moravec along with Lisa Hadenfeldt and Shawn Seiler discussed the Gering
Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet performances at the Midwest Theater. Agriculture News Extra 11/02/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market. Community Betterment News Extra 11/03/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	Veterans Affairs	News Extra	10/31/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Bronsen Schliep discussed the upcoming
Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market. Community Betterment News Extra 11/03/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Carmen Trevino discussed the upcoming Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/01/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Taylor discussed the upcoming ballet
Betterment Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer opportunities. Government News Extra 11/06/2017 7:45 AM 5:00 Amber Schilz discussed the new Gering	Agriculture	News Extra	11/02/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Farmers Market discussed their upcoming
		News Extra	11/03/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Salvation Army bell ringing and volunteer
		News Extra	11/06/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/07/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lynn Doering and Linda Thurston discussed the upcoming Homespun Boutique.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/08/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	John Schmall discussed the upcoming Bayard Depot Museum "Sip and Sample" event.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	11/09/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	John Schmall, Veterans Affairs Office for Scotts Bluff County, discussed Veterans Day 2017 activities.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/10/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Chris Smith discussed Operation Christmas Child donation opportunities.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	11/13/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Caryn Long discussed Senior Health Insurance sign up opportunities.
Food Insecurity	News Extra	11/14/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jill Allen and Kendra Feather discussed KNEB's Annual Thanksgiving in the Valley.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/15/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Kristin Wiebe and Joan Koehler discussed the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library Kitchen Tour.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/16/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Becca Thompkins and Triniti Burgner discussed the upcoming Jingle Jog.
Food Insecurity	News Extra	11/17/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Missi Iasillo discussed the Catpacks and Puppacks soup luncheon fundraiser.
Business & Industry	News Extra	11/20/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jeff West with the Scottsbluff-Gering United Chamber of Commerce discussing upcoming events.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/21/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Becca Thompkins with First State Bank discussing the annual gift of love campaign.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/22/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Scottsbluff High School students Jaelynn Muhr and Brayden Gonzales, along with Band Instructor Frank Ibero discussed the upcoming All State Band & Chorus.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/24/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Renee Garton and Angie Kembel discussed the Scottsbluff and Gering holiday parades.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/27/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Anthony Mason discussing the Riverside Discovery Center's new bear exhibit.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	11/28/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Chief of Obstetrics at Regional West Physicians Clinic-Women's Center Dr. Dorisa Polk and Chief of Pediatrics Dr. Cynthia Guerue discuss diabetes.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Agriculture	News Extra	11/29/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Kendra Feather discussed the upcoming KNEB Farm & Ranch Expo.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/30/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Billy Estes and Stan Kontogiannis discussed the Boys Town movie showing at the Midwest Theater.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/01/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jeff Reifschneider discussed the Christmas tree fundraiser for the Scottsbluff Kiwanis program.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/04/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Steph Black and Marty Williams discussed the United Way of Western Nebraska annual Nachos Navidad fundraiser.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/05/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Riders in the Sky discussed their upcoming show at the Midwest Theater.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/06/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Deb Carlson with the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library discussed their upcoming Christmas party.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	12/07/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Triniti Burgner with the Scottsbluff Family YMCA discussing their holiday camp and youth basketball programs.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/08/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Chris Smith discussed the First Baptist Church Christmas Shoe Tree program.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/11/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Steph Black and Melissa Schneider discussed the United Way of Western Nebraska's fundraiser at Sam & Louie's Restaurant.
Food Insecurity	News Extra	12/12/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Barb Cross with the North Platte NRD discussed their "Share the Cheer" food drive.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/13/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Bob Nemnick with the Carpenter Center discussed upcoming events.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/14/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Eric Valencia with the Fort Laramie National Historical Site discussed events at the fort.
Agriculture	News Extra	12/15/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Jana Richard with the Scottsbluff Winter's Farmers Market discussed their upcoming farmers market.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	12/18/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Debbie Jelinek, Occupational Therapist at Regional West, discussed Lymphedema.
Education	News Extra	12/19/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dr. Todd Holcomb and Nina Grant discussed the renovation project at WNCC.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Tourism	News Extra	12/20/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Colleen Johnson discussed the selection of the Old West Balloon Fest as the site for the US Hot Air Balloon competition in 2019, 2020, and 2021.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/21/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Chuck Heeman with the Western Nebraska Pioneers discussed the team's schedule for their inaugural season.
Public Safety	News Extra	12/22/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Scottsbluff Police Chief Kevin Spencer discussed 2017 results and 2018 objectives.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	12/26/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Lola Gonzales discussed the upcoming YMCA Mini Health Fair.
Government Relations	News Extra	12/27/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Nebraska Senator John Stinner discussed the upcoming 2018 Legislative session.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/28/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Naomi Loomis discussed the Bronc Bash at the Goshen County Fairgrounds in Torrington, WY.
Economic Development	News Extra	12/29/2017	7:45 AM	5:00	Dave Rippe, Director of the Nebraska Department of Economic Development, discussed western Nebraska and statewide economic development issues.